GENERALIMPACTFACTOR

Office Address: General Impact Factor, D.No.: 9-200, Kothapate, Yanam-533464,UT of Puducherry, India Website: <u>http://www.Generalimpactfactor.com</u>,

Email:contactus@generalimpactfactor.com, generalimpactfactor@gmail.com

UDOI/GIF/NA/2021/04/06

Date: 2021/04/06

To Prof. N.B. Shukla Editor in Chief

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are happy to inform you that the following serial(s) published by you has been registered and assigned General Impact Factor.

Journal title: Indian Journal of Sports Studies

ISSN:NA(O) 2229-3558(P)

Contact person name: Prof. N.B. Shukla, Chief Editor

Website address: https://www.ijssindia.in/

The below quality factors are evaluated:

No.of Articles: 164 No.of Citations*: 23 Originality Contribution (OC): 45 (60%) Scientific Quality Contribution (SQC): 9 (13%) Technical Editing Quality Contribution (TEQC): 5 (13%) Review Process Contribution (RPC): 6 (8%) Regularity and stability Contribution (RSC): 6 (6%) Negative Points (NP): 49

General Impact Factor(GIF)

= NC + OC + SQC + TEQC + RPC + RSC - NP = 0.1402+0.75+0.6923+0.3846+0.75+1-0.49=3.2271

The General Impact Factor is 3.2271 for year 2020

*No. of Citation may be vary because it depends on many factors. General Impact Factor is valid for only one year after the date of issuing.

Saipphol

With Best Regards Head,Evaluation Department, General Impact Factor Website:<u>http://www.generalimpactfactor.com</u> Email:contactus@generalimpactfactor.com, generalimpactfactor@gmail.com